651-297-3000. The Rules are also located on the 

Internet at www.revisor.leg.state.mn.us. 

The property proposed for detachment is described as follows: 

All that part of the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (SY:.NWY.) of Section Twenty 
(20), Township One Hundred Nine (109), Range Forty-three (43), lying east and south of 
the railroad right of way, 

AND 

All that part of the North Half of the Northwest Quarter (NY:.NWY.) of said Section 

Twenty (20), bounded as follows: Beginning at a point on the quarter line of said section